

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4149-4150/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 18/10/2012 in CRLA No.151/2005,CRLA No.154/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UMA JOSHI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 17/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,AOR(Not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nidhi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Leave granted.

Learned counsel for respondent no.1 has brought to our notice that respondent no.2 has died and, therefore, his name should be deleted from the array of respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to obtain instructions in the matter and place them before this Court on the next date of hearing.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Assistant Registrar