

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 934/2014

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UMA JOSHI
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 27/11/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Nidhi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is
complete.

Original records from the Courts below is received.

No additional documents have been filed by the appellant
nor have been opted for.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent has mentioned that

respondent No.2 has died. Time is requested to place on

record the Death Certificate.

Be filed within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.11.27

List again on 3.2.2016.

16:49:29 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar